Installation and Operation Instructions

% ECCO EC4210B-K Rear-View Mirror

Monitor System

A WARNING!

Failure to install or use this product according to manuf: ’s dati may result in property damage, serious injury, and/or death to
those you are trying to protect!

Do not install and/or operate this safety product unless you have read and understand the safety information
contained in this manual.

1. Proper installation combined with operator training in the use, care, and

you and those you are seeking to protect.

Exercise caution when working with live electrical connections.

This product must be properly gre gr ing and/or shorting of electrical connections can cause high current arcing,

which can cause personal injury and/or severe vehicle damage, including fire.

4. Proper placement and installation are vital to the performance of this safety product. Install this product so that output performance of the
system is maximized and the controls are placed within convenient reach of the operator so that s/he can operate the system without losing
eye contact with the roadway.

58 It is the responsibility of the vehicle operator to ensure during use that all features of this product work correctly. In use, the vehicle opera-
tor should ensure the field-of-view of the camer itor is not blocked by vehicle (i.e., open trunks or compartment doors),
people, vehicles or other obstructions.

6.  Never take the right-of-way for granted. It is your responsibility to be sure you can proceed safetly before entering an intersection, driving
against traffic, responding at a high rate of speed, walking on or around traffic lanes.

7. This equipment is intended for the use by authorized personnel only. The user is r ible for under ing and ying all laws regard-
ing safety products. Therefore, the user should check all applicable city, state and federal laws and r i The er
no liablity for any loss resulting from the use of this safety product.

of safety pi are essential to ensure the safety of

® N

A vnrane:

1. High voltage is present within the monitor. The opening of the case should be by professionals.
2. Do not watch the video while driving unless you are monitoring the rear view camera display.

IMPORTANT! Occasionally, a few highlights or dark spots may occur on the LCD screen. This is a very

common phenomenon in active matrix display technology, and doesn’t ily indi any defects or faults. Never try to repair this device
by yourself. In case of any problems, please turn off the display at once and notify our company or authorized dealer. The monitor is a complex
device. Any disassembly or modification may lead to damage and void the warranty.
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Specifications:

CAMERA EC2026-C MONITOR EC4210B-M
Voltage Requirement 12VDC Camera Inputs Two

Power Consumption 1.8W Voltage 12-24 VDC
Current Consumption 0.14A Power Consumption 4.8W
Mounting License Plate Bracket Mirror Imaging No

Operating Temp.

-30°C to 75°C

A WARNING!

could adversely affect performance. Any evidence of tampering with sealed components will void the warranty.

To prevent accidental shock, DO NOT OPEN THE MONITOR CASE. Opening the monitor case will expose the inside of the monitor to conditions that

Wiring:
Green
(AV2 Trigger wire)
Monitor
(AV1 Input)
Fuse 2A
-GND (AV2 Input)
Black

Accessories:
1. AV and power supply cables.

Appearance and Keystroke Function:

@ Menu @ Analog decrease

@ Power on/off
® V1/v2 switchover

@ Analog increase
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Reversing Display:
1. When the green wire is connected to the positive wire

of the back-up light, the monitor will automatically
switch to the back-up camera.

Remote Control Function

(@ Power on/off

@ Video switchover

@ <« Analog decrease

600

@ » Analog increase
® Mode
® Menu

@ Insulation sheet

Manufacturer Limited Warranty and Limitation of Liability:

Manufacturer warrants that on the date of purchase, this product will conform to Manufacturer’s specifications for this product (which are
available from the Manufacturer upon request). This Limited Warranty extends for Twelve (12) months from the date of purchase.

DAMAGE TO PARTS OR PRODUCTS RESULTING FROM TAMPERING, ACCIDENT, ABUSE, MISUSE, NEGLIGENCE, UNAPPROVED
MODIFICATIONS, FIRE OR OTHER HAZARD; IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR OPERATION; OR NOT BEING MAINTAINED IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THE MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUC-
ITIONS VOIDS THIS LIMITED WARRANTY.

Exclusion of Other Warranties:

MANUFACTURER MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES FOR MERCHANT-
IABILITY, QUALITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR ARISING FROM A COURSE OF DEALING, USAGE OR TRADE
PRACTICE ARE HEREBY EXCLUDED AND SHALL NOT APPLY TO THE PRODUCT AND ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED, EXCEPT TO
ITHE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW. ORAL STATEMENTS OR REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE PRODUCT DO NOT
ICONSTITUTE WARRANTIES.

Remedies and Limitation of Liability:

MANUFACTURER’S SOLE LIABILITY AND BUYER'S EXCLUSIVE REMEDY IN CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), OR
UNDER ANY OTHER THEORY AGAINST MANUFACTURER REGARDING THE PRODUCT AND ITS USE SHALL BE, AT MANUFAC-
ITURER'’S DISCRETION, THE REPLACEMENT OR REPAIR OF THE PRODUCT, OR THE REFUND OF THE PURCHASE PRICE PAID BY
BUYER FOR NON-CONFORMING PRODUCT. IN NO EVENT SHALL MANUFACTURER'’S LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THIS LIMITED
ARRANTY OR ANY OTHER CLAIM RELATED TO THE MANUFACTURER’S PRODUCTS EXCEED THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THE
PRODUCT BY BUYER AT THE TIME OF THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE. IN NO EVENT SHALL MANUFACTURER BE LIABLE FOR LOST
PROFITS, THE COST OF SUBSTITUTE EQUIPMENT OR LABOR, PROPERTY DAMAGE, OR OTHER SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL,
OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES BASED UPON ANY CLAIM FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT, IMPROPER INSTALLATION, NEGLIGENCE, OR
(OTHER CLAIM, EVEN IF MANUFACTURER OR A MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY
lOF SUCH DAMAGES. MANUFACTURER SHALL HAVE NO FURTHER OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT
OR ITS SALE, OPERATION AND USE, AND MANUFACTURER NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES THE ASSUMPTION OF ANY
(OTHER OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH SUCH PRODUCT.

IThis Limited Warranty defines specific legal rights. You may have other legal rights which vary from jurisdiction to jurisdiction. Some jurisdic-

tions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages.

Declaration of conformity: @ cco@
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: E
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference. 833 West Diamond St

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause

undesired operation. Boise, Idaho 83705

Customer Service

USA 800-635-5900

C UK +44 (0)113 237 5340
AUS +61 (0)3 63322444

Www.eccoesg.com

0ECCO SAFETY GROUP™ and
www.eccosafetygroup.com
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Instrucciones de Instalacién y Operaciéon

% ECCO EC4210B-K Sistema de Monitor de

Espejo Retrovisor

A IADVERTENCIA!

ISi este producto no se instala o usa de acuerdo con las recomendaciones del fabricante, se pueden
provocar dafios en la propiedad, lesiones corporales/personales graves y/o su merte o la muerte de las
personas que busca proteger!

Do not install and/or operate this safety product unless you have read and understand the safety information
contained in this manual.
1. La instalacion apropiada junto con la capacitacion del operador en el uso, cuidado y mantenimiento de los dispositivos de advertencia de emergencia
son esenciales para garantizar la seguridad del usuario y de las personas que intenta proteger.
2. Tenga precaucién al trabajar con conexiones eléctricas energizadas.

3. Este producto debe tener la descarga a tierra apropiada. Una conexion a tierra inadecuada o el cortocircuito de las conexiones eléctricas pueden
generar la formacién de arcos eléctricos de alta corriente, lo cual puede ocasionar lesiones personales o dafios graves al vehiculo, incluso incendios.
4. La colocacion e instalacion apropiadas son esenciales para el desempefio de este dispositivo de advertencia. Instale este producto para que el

rendimiento de salida del sistema sea 6ptimo y para que los controles queden dentro del alcance conveniente del operador, de modo que pueda operar
el sistema sin perder de vista el camino.

5. Es responsabilidad del operador del vehiculo asegurar que durante el uso todas las caracteristicas del producto funcionen correctamente. En uso, el operador del
vehiculo debe garantizar que la proyeccion de la sefial de advertencia no quede blogqueada por los componentes del vehiculo (es decir, puertas del compartimiento
o maleteros abiertos), por personas, vehiculos ni otras obstrucciones.

6. El uso de este o cualquier otro dispositivo de advertencia no garantiza que todos los conductores puedan advertir o reaccionar frente a una sefial de
advertencia.
No asuma nunca el derecho de paso. Es su responsabilidad asegurarse de que puede continuar en forma segura antes de ingresar a una interseccion,
conducir con transito que se desplaza en direccion opuesta, reaccionar frente a la velocidad o caminar sobre o alrededor de las vias de circulacion.

7. Este equipo esta destinado solo al uso por parte de personal autorizado. El usuario es responsable de conocer y cumplir con todas las leyes
relacionadas con los dispositivos de sefiales de advertencia. Por lo tanto, el usuario debe comprobar todas las disposiciones y leyes locales, estatales y
federales aplicables. El fabricante no asume responsabilidad por la pérdida que resulte del uso de este dispositivo de advertencia.

A IADVERTENCIA!

1. Existe alto voltaje en el monitor. La apertura de la carcasa la debe realizar un profesional.
2. No mire el video mientras conduce, salvo que esté monitoreando la pantalla de la camara de vision trasera.

IIMPORTANTE! Ocasionalmente, pueden aparacer en la LCD algunos de puntos oscuros. Este es un fenémeno muy comiin
en la tecnologia con pantalla de matriz activa, y no necesariamente indica algun defecto o falla. Nunca intente reparar este dispositivo por usted
mismo. En caso de que surja algun pi apague la p: yy ifi a su empresa o distribuidor autorizado. El monitor es un dispositivo

complejo. Cualquier desarmado o modificacién quede ocasionar dafios y anular la garatia.
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Especificaciones:

CAMARA EC2026-C MONITOR EC4210B-M
Voltaje requerido 12VDC Entradas de camara Dos

Consumo energético 1.8W Voltaje 12-24 VDC
Consumo de corriente 0.14 A Consumo energético 48 W

Montaje Soporte de matricula Imagen en espejo No
Temperatura de operacion -30°Ca75°C Temperatura de operaciéon -20°C a 65°C

A IADVERTENCIA!

Para evitar una descarga eléctrica, NO ABRA LA CARCASA DEL MONITOR La apertura de la carcasa del monitor expondria el interior del monitor

a condiciones que podrian afectar neg: el indicio de i ion de los anulara la
garantia.
Cableado:
Verde
(AV2 Cable
disparador)
Monitor
(AV1 Entrada)
Fusible 2A
-Tierra (AV2 Entrada)
Negro
Accesorios:

1. AV y cables de alimentacion

Apariencia y Funcion de las Teclas:

@ Wena @ Disminucion del analogico
. Encendido/apagado . Aumento del analégico
® Conmutacion VI/V2
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Pantalle de Reversa:

1. Cuando el cable verde se encuentra conectado, al
cable positivo de la luz de marcha atras, el monitor
cambriara automaticamente a la camara de marcha
atras.

Funcién de Control Remoto

(D Encendido/apagado

@ Conmutacion de video

@ <« Disminucién del analégico

®
@

@ » Aumento del analdgico
) Modo
@ Menu

@ Lamina de aislamiento

lgaranfla |m|!aaa ae asrlcanfe y I'eS!I'ICCIOI‘I ae a responsaEn |aa3:

El fabricante garantiza que en la fecha de compra este producto cumplira con las especificaciones del fabricante
para este producto (que el fabricante pone a su disposicion si se solicitan). Esta garantia limitada se extiende
por treinta y seis (36) meses a partir de la fecha de compra.

[EL DANO A LAS PIEZAS O LOS PRODUCTOS CAUSADO POR LA ALTERACION, ACCIDENTE, ABUSO,

[MAL USO, NEGLIGENCIA, MODIFICACIONES NO AUTORIZADAS, FUEGO U OTRO PELIGRO; INSTALACION

U OPERACION INCORRECTAS; O NO REALIZAR EL MANTENIMIENTO DE ACUERDO CON LOS ROCEDIMIENTOS DE MANTENIMIENTO ESTABLECIDOS EN
LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION Y DE OPERACION DEL FABRICANTE ANULA ESTA Garantia LIMITADA.

JExclusion de otras garantias:

[EL FABRICANTE NO OFRECE NINGUNA OTRA GARANTIA, EXPRESA O IMPLICITA. LAS GARANTIAS IMPLICITAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD, CALIDAD O IDONEI-
[DAD PARA UN OBJETIVO PARTICULAR, O QUE SURJAN DE UNA TRANSACCION, USO O PRACTICA DE COMERCIO QUEDAN EXCLUIDAS POR MEDIO DE LA
PRESENTE Y NO SERAN VALIDAS PARA EL PRODUCTO, Y SE ANULAN POR MEDIO DE LA PRESENTE, EXCEPTO EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE LO PROHIBAN LAS
LEYES VIGENTES. LAS DECLARACIONES VERBALES O REPRESENTACIONES SOBRE EL PRODUCTO NO CONSTITUYEN GARANTIAS.

Compensaciones y restriccion de la responsabilidad:

LA UNICA RESPONSABILIDAD DEL FABRICANTE Y LA UNICA Y EXCLUSIVA COMPENSACION DEL COMPRADOR EN VIRTUD DE UN CONTRATO, POR ILICITO
CIVIL O SEGUN CUALQUIER SUPUESTO EN CONTRA DEL FABRICANTE RESPECTO AL PRODUCTO Y SU USO SERA EL REEMPLAZO O LA REPARACION
[DEL PRODUCTO, O EL REEMBOLSO DEL PRECIO DE COMPRA PAGADO QUE HAYA PAGADO EL COMPRADOR POR EL PRODUCTO QUE NO CUMPLE

[CON LOS REQUISITOS. EN NINGUN CASO LA RESPONSABILIDAD DEL FABRICANTE QUE SURJA DE ESTA GARANTIA LIMITADA O POR CUALQUIER OTRA
[RECLAMACION RELACIONADA CON LOS PRODUCTOS DEL FABRICANTE EXCEDERA LA CANTIDAD QUE EL COMPRADOR PAGO POR EL PRODUCTO EN EL
[MOMENTO DE LA COMPRA ORIGINAL. EN NINGUN CASO EL FABRICANTE SERA RESPONSABLE POR LUCRO CESANTE, EL COSTO DE LA SUSTITUCION
[DEL EQUIPO O LA MANO DE OBRA, DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD U OTROS DANOS ESPECIALES, CONSECUENCIALES O INCIDENTALES QUE SE BASEN EN
CUALQUIER RECLAMACION POR INCUMPLIMIENTO DE CONTRATO, INSTALACION INAPROPIADA, NEGLIGENCIA O DE OTRO TIPO, INCLUSO SI SE LE HA
INFORMADO AL FABRICANTE O A UN REPRESENTANTE DEL FABRICANTE SOBRE LA POSIBILIDAD DE QUE OCURRAN TALES DANOS. EL FABRICANTE

INO TENDRA NINGUNA OTRA OBLIGACION O RESPONSABILIDAD CON RESPECTO AL PRODUCTO O SU VENTA, OPERACION Y USO, Y EL FABRICANTE NO
IASUME NI AUTORIZA EL SUPUESTO DE CUALQUIER OTRA OBLIGACION O RESPONSABILIDAD EN RELACION CON DICHO PRODUCTO.

Esta garantia limitada define derechos legales especificos. Usted puede tener otros derechos legales que varian
de una jurisdiccion a otra. Algunas jurisdicciones no permiten la exclusion ni la limitacion de dafios incidentales

lo consecuenciales.

Declaracion de conformidad: °
Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de la FCC. La operacion esta sujeta a las dos condiciones. @ Ecco
(1) Este dispositivo no puede producir interferencias perjudiciales.

(2) Este di‘s'positivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluso aquella que pudiera causar la 833 West Diamond St
operacion no deseada. i

Boise, Idaho 83705

Servicio al cliente

‘ EE.UU. 800.635.5900

Reino Unido +44 (0)113 237 5340

AUS +61 (0)3 63322444
www.eccoesg.com

A0 ECCO SAFETY GROUP™ Brand
www.eccosafetygroup.com

920-0545-00 Rev. C Pagina 3 of 3



Instructions d'installation et de fonctionnement

% Ecco® Licence EC4210B-K Rétroviseur Systém de

Surveillance

A AVERTISSEMENT!

Le pect des r i d’i ion ou d’utilisation du fabricant peut entrainer des matériels, de graves blessures et/ou votre
mort et celle de ceux que vous cherchez a protéger!

N’installez et/ou n’utilisez ce produit de sécurité que si vous avez lu et compris les informations de sécurité
contenues dans ce manuel.

. Une bonne installation et une parfaite connaissance de I'utilisation, de I'entretien et de la maintenance des dispositifs d'avertissement d'urgence sont
essentielle pour assurer votre sécurité et celle des personnes que vous cherchez & protéger.

. Faites preuve de prudence lorsque vous manipulez des connexions électriques.

. Ce produit doit étre correctement mis a la terre. Une mise a la terre inappropriée et/ou un court-circuitage des connexions électriques peuvent entrainer des
arcs électriques de haute intensité qui peuvent, a leur tour, provoquer des blessures et/ou de graves dommages au véhicule, notamment des incendies.

. Un placement et une installation appropriés sont indispensables au bon fonctionnement de ce dispositif d'avertissement. Installez ce produit de maniére a
ce que les performances de sortie du systéme soient maximisées et que les controles soient & portée de main du conducteur pour lui permettre d'utiliser le
systéme sans quitter des yeux la zone de travail.

. Pendant I'utilisation, il incombe au conducteur du véhicule de s’assurer que toutes les fonctions de ce produit sont parfaitement opérationnelles. En cours de
fonctionnement, le conducteur du véhicule doit sassurer que la projection du signal d'avertissement n’est pas bloquée par des composants du véhicule (p. ex.,
coffres ouverts ou portes de compartiment ouvertes), des personnes, des véhicules ou d'autres obstacles.

. Lutilisation de ce dispositif ou de tout autre dispositif d’avertissement ne garantit pas que tous les conducteurs verront le signal d’avertissement ni qu'ils
agiront en conséquence. Ne tenez jamais la priorité pour acquise. Vous étes tenu de vous assurer que vous pourrez agir en toute sécurité avant de vous
engager dans intersection, conduire en sens inverse de la circulation, réagir & une vitesse élevée ou marcher sur des voies de circulation ou autour delles.

. Cet équipement est congu pour n'étre utilisé que par du personnel autorisé. L'utilisateur est tenu de comprendre I'ensemble de lois concernant I'ensemble
des lois concernant les dispositifs de signaux d’avertissement. L'utilisateur est donc tenu de vérifier toutes les réglementations et lois municipales,
nationales et fédérales applicables. Le fabricant n'assume aucune responsabilité pour toute perte résultant de I'utilisation de ce dispositif d’avertissement.

o o & ON

=0

A ADVERTISSEMENT!

1. Présence de haute tension dans le moniteur. L'ouverture du boitier ne doit se faire que par des professionnels.
2. Ne regardez pas la vidéo pendant la conduite sauf si vous surveillez I'affichage de la caméra de recul.

IMPORTANT! A I'occasion, quelques points en surbrillance ou des taches sombres peuvent apparaitre sur I'écran LCD. Ceci est un phé-
nomeéne trés fréquent dans la technologie d'affichage a matrice active et ne signifie pas nécessairement qu'il s'agit de défauts ou de pannes.
N'essayez jamais de réparer ce dispositif par vous-méme. En cas de probléme, éteignez d'abord I'écran et informez notre société ou le revendeur agréé.
Le moniteur est un dispositif complexe. Tout démontage ou toute modification peut provoquer des dommages et annuler la garantie.
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Caractéristiques:

CAMERA EC2026-C MONITEUR EC4210B-M
Exigence de tension 12vCcC Entrées de caméra Deux
Consommation électrique 1.8W Tension 12-24 VCC
Consommation de courant 0.14 A Consommation électrique 48 W
Montage Support de plaque d'immatriculation Image miroir Non
Température de fonctionnement -30°Ca75°C Température de fonctionnement -20°C a65°C

A AVERTISSEMENT!
Pour éviter tout choc accidentel, NOUVREZ PAS LE BOITIER DU MONITEUR. L'ouverture du boitier du moniteur va exposer I'intérieur du moniteur a
des conditions qui pourraient nuire a la performance. Toute preuve de manipulation des composants scellés annulera la garantie.

Cablage:

Moniteur

Vert
(AV2 Cable
déclencheur)

Fusible 2A

-MAS

Noir

(Entrée AV1)

(Entrée AV2)

Accessoires:
1. Céables AV et d'alimentation.

Apparence et Fonction Keystroke:

@ Menu

. Alimentation Marche/Arrét (On/Off) . Augmentation analogique
® Commutation 3 V1/V2

. Diminution analogique
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Affichage de la manoeuvre de recul:
1. Lorsque le fil vert est connecté au fil positif de la lumiére de

recul, le moniteur passe automatiquement a la caméra de
recul.

Fonction de contréle a distance

() Alimentation Marche/Arrét (On/Off)

@ Commutation en mode vidéo

@ <« Diminue en Mode analogique

06060

@ » Augmente en Mode analogique

@ Mode
@ Menu

(@ Feuille disolation

lgaranfle |m|!ee Hu asrlcan! e! |m|!a!|on ae responsaEn |fe :

Le Fabricant garantit qu'a la date de I'achat, ce produit est conforme aux spécifications du Fabricant le concernant (qui sont disponibles sur demande auprés du Fabri-
cant). Cette Garantie limitée s'étend sur trente six (36) mois a compter de la date d’achat.

LES DOMMAGES A DES PIECES OU A DES PRODUITS RESULTANT D'UNE ALTERATION, D'UN ACCIDENT, D'UN ABUS, D’'UNE NEGLIGENCE, DE MODIFICA-
[TIONS NON AUTORISEES, D’'UN INCENDIE OU DE TOUT AUTRE DANGER ; DE L'INSTALLATION OU D'UNE UTILISATION INCORRECTE ; OU D’'UN DEFAUT
[D'ENTRETIEN CONFORME AUX PROCEDURES DE MAINTENANCE DECRITES DANS LES CONSIGNES D'INSTALLATION ET D'UTILISATION DU FABRICANT
IANNULENT CETTE GARANTIE LIMITEE.

[Exclusion d’autres garanties :

LE FABRICANT N'EMET AUCUNE AUTRE GARANTIE, QU'ELLE SOIT EXPRESSE OU IMPLICITE. LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE QUALITE MARCHANDE, DE
QUALITE OU D’ADAPTATION A UN OBJECTIF PARTICULIER, OU DECOULANT D'UNE TRANSACTION, D’'UN USAGE OU DE PRATIQUES COMMERCIALES,
[SONT EXCLUES PAR LES PRESENTES, NE S’APPLIQUERONT PAS AU PRODUIT, ET SONT DECLINEES PAR LES PRESENTES, EXCEPTE DANS LA MESURE
INTERDITE PAR LA LEGISLATION EN VIGUEUR. LES DECLARATIONS ORALES OU AUTRES DECLARATIONS CONCERNANT LE PRODUIT NE CONSTITUENT
PAS DES GARANTIES.

et limitation de resp

LA SEULE RESPONSABILITE DU FABRICANT ET LE RECOURS EXCLUSIF DE L’ACHETEUR CONTRE LE FABRICANT, PAR CONTRAT, EN CAS DE DELIT (Y
[COMPRIS LA NEGLIGENCE), OU SELON TOUTE AUTRE THEORIE, EN CE QUI CONCERNE LE PRODUIT ET SON UTILISATION, SE LIMITERONT, A LA DISCRE-
[TION DU FABRICANT, AU REMPLACEMENT OU A LA REPARATION DU PRODUIT, OU AU REMBOURSEMENT DU PRIX D’ACHAT PAYE PAR LACHETEUR POUR
LE PRODUIT NON CONFORME. EN AUCUN CAS LA RESPONSABILITE DU FABRICANT DECOULANT DE CETTE GARANTIE LIMITEE OU DE TOUTE AUTRE
[RECLAMATION RELATIVE AUX PRODUITS DU FABRICANT NE DEPASSERA LE MONTANT PAYE PAR LACHETEUR POUR LE PRODUIT AU MOMENT DE

L' ACHAT INITIAL. EN AUCUN CAS LE FABRICANT NE POURRA ETRE TENU POUR RESPONSABLE DE LA PERTE DE PROFITS, DU COUT DE LEQUIPEMENT
OU DE LA MAIN D'OEUVRE DE REMPLACEMENT, DES DOMMAGES MATERIELS, OU D’AUTRES DOMMAGES SPECIAUX, CONSECUTIFS OU INCIDENTS EN
SE BASANT SUR UNE RECLAMATION POUR RUPTURE DE CONTRAT, INSTALLATION INAPPROPRIEE, NEGLIGENCE OU TOUTE AUTRE RECLAMATION,
MEME S| LE FABRICANT OU UN REPRESENTANT DU FABRICANT A ETE AVERTI DE LA POSSIBILITE DE TELS DOMMAGES. LE FABRICANT N'AAUCUNE
JAUTRE OBLIGATION OU RESPONSABILITE EN CE QUI CONCERNE LE PRODUIT OU SA VENTE, SON FONCTIONNEMENT ET SON UTILISATION, ET LE FABRI-
[CANT NASSUME NI NAUTORISE EN AUCUN CAS L'HYPOTHESE D'UNE AUTRE OBLIGATION OU RESPONSABILITE EN RELATION AVEC CE PRODUIT.

Cette Garantie limitée définit des droits Iégaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez avoir d'autres droits Iégaux qui varient d'une juridiction a I'autre. Certaines juridictions ne
[permettent pas I'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages indirects ou consécutifs.

Déclaration de conformité:

Ce dispositif est conforme & la Section 15 des Régles de la FCC. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions @ Eccog

suivantes:
(1) Ce dispositif ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles. .
(2) Ce dispositif doit accepter toute interférence regue, y compris les interférences susceptibles de provoquer un 833 West Diamond St
fonctionnement indésirable. Boise, Idaho 83705
Le Service Client

Etats-Unis 800.635.5900
Royaume-Uni +44 (0)113 237 5340
‘ AUS +61 (0)3 63322444

www.eccoesg.com

A7 ECCO SAFETY GROUP™ band
www.eccosafetygroup.com
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